

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr D Pietrzyk	
Respondent:	GXO Logistics UK Limited	
Heard at:	Virtual Region (by Cloud Video Platform)	On: 6 th March 2023
Before:	Employment Judge Margo	
Representation	1	
Claimant:	Mr D Pietrzyk	
Respondent:	Ms D Fawzi-Perrin (Solicitor)	

JUDGMENT

- 1. The name of the respondent is changed to GXO Logistics UK Limited
- 2. The Tribunal does not have jurisdiction to hear the claim as it was brought outside of the three month limitation period and it was reasonably practicable for the claim to have been brought in time.
- 3. The claim is dismissed.

Employment Judge Margo

6 March 2023

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

31/3/2023.

NG - FOR THE TRIBUNALS